M o rn i n g CO-F-Fee One Stop Investment Avenuem
April 25, 2024 CAPITAL

Market Updates Stocks in News

Abs. Change - KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK: The Reserve Bank of India directed the com-
Change pany to halt issuing fresh credit cards and onboarding new customers via

HANG-SENG 7,281.0 92.0 online and mobile banking channels immediately.

NIKKEI 225 37,755.0 (694.0) (1‘8)

e RELAINCE INDUSTRIES: The company acquired 100% stakes in MSKVY

STRAITTIMES 3,269.0 (21.0) (0.5) Nineteenth Solar SPV and MSKVY Twenty-second Solar SPV for Rs 1 crore.

TCS: The company forged a strategic partnership with Amazon Web Ser-

vices to expedite its customers' cloud transformation journey on a large scale.
Global Bellwethers Close | Abs. Change Ch
ane ASK AUTOMOTIVE: The company unveiled a joint agreement with Japan-

DOW JONES 30 38,460.0 (42.0) based AISIN Group companies to market and sell auto components in inde-
NASDAQ 17,526.0 55.0 0 3 pendent aftermarkets for passenger car products. This strategic collaboration
FTSE UK 8,040.0 (4.0) (0.1) aims to extend the company's presence in India, Nepal, Sri Lanka, and Bangla-

desh for independent aftermarkets of passenger car products.

Indian Benchmark Abs. Change _ RVNL: The company secured the position of the lowest bidder for a rail-
Change way project valued at Rs 239 crore.

NIFTY 50 22,402.0 34.0
NIFTY 200 12,516.0 38.0 0'3 e SHYAM MATALICS AND ENERGY: The company launched "SEL Tiger Foil"
NIFTY 500 20.730.0 78.0 04 to preserve food freshness while promoting sustainability.

MOTILAL OSWAL FINANCIAL SERVCICES: Prateek Agrawal has been ap-

Ialer B ea B Vs Close | Abs. Change pointed as the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Motilal Oswal
Ch nge Asset Management Company.

NIFTY MIDCAP 100 49,991.0 377.0

NIETY SMLCAP 100 16,746.0 590 0.4 e NATIONAL ALLUMINIUM: Khanij Bidesh India has signed a MoU with the

Council of Scientific and Industrial Research and the National Geophysical
Research Institute for advancing geophysical investigations in the critical and

NSE Sector Indices Abs. Change strategic minerals sector.
d

NIETY BANK 48,189.0 218.0 e JUBILANT PHARMOVA: USFDA inspected a Canadian radiopharmaceuti-
NIFTY FINANCIAL SERRVICES 214420 108.0 O 5 cals facility, resulting in five observations.

NIFTY IT 33,442.0 (272.0) (0.8)] Economic News

NIFTY ENERGY 39,561.0 115.0 0.3

NIFTY FMCG 53,932.0 27.0 0.1| e CBDT provides relief to tax deductors regarding PAN-Aadhaar non-
NIFTY AUTO 21,896.0 (17.0) (0.1) linkage: The Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) has clarified that tax
NIFTY METAL 9140.0 2390 27 deductors will not be treated as defaulters for failures in deduction of tax at a

higher rate on transactions between July 1, 2023, and March 31, 2024, if the

NIFTY CONSUMPTION 10,317.0 3.0 0.0 Permanent Account Number (PAN) becomes inoperative due to non-linkage
NIFTY PHARMA 18,586.0 122.0 0.7 with Aadhaar. This relief will be exempt from penalties, providing relief to
NIFTYINFRA 8,489.0 33.0 0.4 businesses facing tax notices for shortfalls in deduction.
NIFTY REALTY 965.0 8.5 0.9 . . . . X
e India and China require nearly 6% productivity growth to catch up with
NIFTY MEDIA 1,879.0 (5.4 (0.3) . . . . S
developed nations: McKinsey Global Institute predicts faster productivity
NIFTY MNC 26,753.0 210.0 0.8 growth and improved living standards for India and China with a 6% annual
growth rate, highlighting their significant role in lifting millions out of poverty
from 1997 to 2022.
Fund Flow Global News
Participants in INR Cr MTD Calendar | YTD (CY) rSETN8 Economy Edges Up, Challenges Remain Amidst Global Trends: U.K.
Flls (2,512) (27,656) 22,404 GDP edged up 0.1% in February, signaling a slow return to growth after reces-
sion. Annual GDP was 0.2% lower. Construction fell, but production rose, with
Dlls 3,810 28,621 | 82313

services growing slightly. Inflation dropped to 3.4%. The U.S. saw higher infla-
Source: BS = Business Standard, Tol: Times of india, MC = Money Control, B = Bloomberg tion at 3.5%, delaying rate cuts. Goldman Sachs revised U.K. rate cut forecast
to start in June. Elections may influence timing. While the recession seems
over, growth is modest and below pre-pandemic levels.
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Reliance Industries Ltd
ICICI Bank Ltd
Bharti Airtel Ltd
ITC Ltd
Larsen & Toubro Ltd
Divis Laboratorie Ltd
Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
LTl Mindtree Ltd
Polycab India Ltd
IGL Ltd
HG Infra Engineering Ltd

‘ Returns as on 24-Apr-2024

GEPL Capital Large Cap Portfolio

Company

Oil & Gas
Banks

Telecom

FMCG
Construction
Healthcare
Autornobile

IT

Capital Goods
(Gas Distribution

Construction

2,900.6
1,006.9
1,336.3

4239
3,635.0
3,816.5
2,059.3
47326
5,583.5

453.0
1,058.4

2,502.0
§95.0
633.0
275.0

1,547.0

4264.0
903.0

47560

2,527.0
3740
541.0

Inception

15.9% Open
57.8% Open
95.6% Open
55.9% Open
135.0% Open
-10.5% Open
128.0% Open
-0.5% Open
121.0% Open
21.1% Open
95.6% Open

4134% |

Return since

1 11-Jul-22
2 11-Jul-22
3 11-Jul-22
4 11-Jul-22
5 11-Jul-22
+ 11-Jul-22
7 11-Jul-22
a 11-Jul-22
9 11-Jul-22
10 11-Jul-22
1 11-Jul-22
12 11-Jul-22
13 11-Jul-22
14 11-Jul-22
15 11-Jul-22
18 11-Jul-22
17 11-Jul-22
13 11-Jul-22
19 11-Jul-22

HDFC Bank Ltd

ICIC] Bank Ltd

UPL Ltd

ITC Ltd

Tech Mahindra Ltd
Bharti Airtel Ltd
Maruti Suzuki India Ltd
Larsen & Toubro Ltd
Reliance Industries Ltd
Cipla Ltd

Ultratech Cement Ltd

Hindustan Unilver Ltd
Jubilant Foodworks Ltd
Paolycab India Ltd
Alkem Laboratories Ltd
HG Infra Engineering Ltd
PSP Projects Ltd
Borosil Ltd
Acrysil Ltd

‘ Returns as on 24-Apr-2024

Banks
Banks
Chemicals
FMCG

T

Telecom
Automobile
Construction
Oil & Gas

Healthcare

Construction
Materials

FMCG

Consumer Services
Capital Goods
Healthcare
Construction
Construction
Consumer Durables

Consumer Durables

1,511.0
1,096.9
4936
4239
1,186.1
1,336.3
12,840.0
3,635.0
2,900.6
1,398.8

9,657.9

2,259.2
440.2
5,583.5
47119
1,058.4
694.6
352.2
965.0

1,405.6
769.5
690.7
295.0

1,007.5
660.3

8,504.6

1,662.7

24232
946.5

5,848.8

24903
581.6
22465
3,170.2
538.7
614.4
325.3
610.1

Inception Remarks
71.5% Open
42.5% Open
-27.8% Open
454% Open
17.7% Open
102.4% Open
52.2% Open
118.6% Open
19.7% Open
47.8% Open
85.1% Open
-9.3% Open
-24.3% Open
148.5% Open
48.6% Open
96.5% Dpen
13.1% Open
84.3% Open
58.2% Open

4097% |
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Fundamental Recommendation:

GEPL Capital Flexi Cap Portfolio

Company RE‘;';L:::E: Remarks
1 11-Jul-22 HOFC Bank Ltd Banks 1,511.0 1,405.6 4% 7.5% Open
2 11-Jul-22 ICICI Bank Ltd Banks 1,006.9 769.5 4% 42.5% Open
3 11-Jul-22 Tech Mahindra Ltd IT 1,186.1 1,007.5 4% 17.7% Open
4 11-Jul-22 Infosys Ltd IT 14319 14728 4% -2.8% Open
5 11-Jul-22 Reliance Industries Ltd il 8 Gas 2.900.6 24232 5% 19.7% Open
b 11-Jul-22 Jubilant Foodworks Ltd Consurmer Services 440.2 5816 4% -24.3% Open
7 11-Jul-22 Polycab India Ltd Capital Goods 5,583.5 2,246.5 8% 148.5% Open
8 11-Jul-22 Astral Poly Technik Ltd Capital Goods 1,9859.4 17153 7% 16.0% Open
9 11-Jul-22 L&T Technology Ltd IT 52319 31173 4% 67.8% Open
10 11-Jul-22 Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd Capital Goods EMN/A 1,7454 4% EMN/A Open
1 11-Jul-22 AlA Engineering Ltd Capital Goods 3,887.8 2,305.1 3% 68.7% Open
12 11-Jul-22 Balkrishna Industries Ltd Automobile 2.3344 2,280.1 4% 24% Open
13 11-Jul-22 MEM Financial Services Ltd Financials 258.0 201.2 4% 28.3% Open
14 11-Jul-22 Ashok Leyland Ltd Capital Goods 177.6 1453 4% 22.2% Open
15 11-Jul-22 HG Infra Engineering Ltd Construction 1,058.4 538.7 9% 96.5% Open
16 11-Jul-22 PSP Projects Ltd Construction 694.6 o144 8% 13.1% Open
17 11-Jul-22 Acrysil Ltd Consumer Durables 965.0 £10.1 7% 58.2% Open
13 11-Jul-22 Borosil Ltd Consumer Durables 352.2 3253 8% 8.3% Open
19 11-Jul-22 Prince Pipes & Fittings Ltd Capital Goods B2i.b 588.8 5% 6.6% Open

| Returns as on 24-Apr-2024 | | #N/A |

Sales Note
Sr. - - . Return since
No Date Company Sector CMP | Reco. Price Target e Remarks
1 21-Apr-22 PSP Projects Ltd Infrastructure 695 570 783 21.9% Open
2 | 21-Jun-22 Tech Mahindra Ltd T 1,186 994 1,187 19.3% Open
Average Returns as on 24-Apr- o
e | mex |

Initiating Coverage

Return since

Company Reco. Price Inception Remarks
1 0B-Apr-22 | HG Infra Engineering Ltd Infrastructure 1,058 630 398 6g0% | r9et
P d d : " | Achieved
2 07-5ep-22 Borosil Ltd Consurmer Du. 352 342 463 1.2% Open
2 24-lan-23 J Kumar Infraprojects Ltd Infrastructure £43 266 339 Open

‘ Average Returns as on 24-Apr- ‘ ‘

2024
*Product profile
Value Picks : Multi-bagger stocks with more than 2 years horizon.
Initiating coverage (IC) : Average returns of 20-30% with a 12-24 months horizon.
Sales Note : Average returns of 15-20% with a 10-15 months horizon.
Diwali Picks : Average returns of 15-20% with a 10-15 months horizon.
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Debt Market Snapshot Government Security Market:

e The Inter-bank call money rate traded in the range of 5.10% - 6.80% on
Wednesday ended at 5.75% .

Forex Rates | Prev. Close | Abs. Change |Change (%)

USD/INR 83.55 -0.10 -0.12 e The 10 year benchmark (7.18% GS 2033) closed at 7.1852% on Wednes-
EUR/INR 88.95 -0.08 -0.09 day Vs 7.1643% on Tuesday .

GBP/INR 103.92 -0.15 -0.14 Global Debt Market:

JPY/INR 54.01 -0.03 -0.06

U.S. Treasury yields rose on Wednesday as investors considered the latest eco-
nomic data and weighed the state of the economy. The 10-year Treasury yield was

last up by 3.5 basis points to 4.633%. The 2-year Treasury yield was last more than
icul . Chg three basis points higher to 4.941%. Investors weighed economic data as uncer-
Particulars Latest Previous (bps) tainty about the state of the economy and how this could affect Federal Reserve
monetary policy decisions continued. On Tuesday, the S&P Global Flash manufac-
5 Year GOI Bond 719 717 0.02 turing PMI for the U.S. came in at a four-month low of 49.9 for April. Readings
below 50 indicate that the sector is contracting. The data therefore suggested to
investors that the economy may be easing slightly. That comes as recent eco-
10 Year GOI Bond 719 7.16 0.03 nomic data has widely suggested resilience in the economy in the face of elevated
interest rates and persistent inflation. Expectations for when interest rates will be
15 Year GOI Bond 7.22 7.21 0.01 cut by the Fed have moved backward in recent weeks and questions have
emerged about whether there could be fewer cuts than anticipated this year.
Call Money (WAR) 6.67 6.65 0.02 More economic data is due as the week continues, including durable goods or-
ders on Wednesday, ahead of a first-quarter domestic product reading on Thurs-
CBLO (WAR) 6.70 6.64 0.06 day and the personal consumption expenditures price index on Friday. Econo-
mists surveyed by Dow Jones expect the economy grew at a 2.4% annualized pace
US 10 Year 4.60 4.62 (0.02) in the first quarter, while the PCE inflation rate was 2.6% in March. The data comes
ahead of the Fed's next meeting on April 30-May 1.
Crude Qil (in $/bl) 88.42 87.00 1.42
10 Year Benchmark Technical View :
Inflation (Monthly CPI) 4.85 5.09 (0.23)

The 10 year Benchmark (7.18% GS 2033) yield likely to move in the range of

Highly Traded Govt. Bonds (Top 5)
7.1750% to 7.19% level on Thursday.

Security Volume High

7.18% GS 2033 | 19125 100.15 99.92 99.95 Tax free Bonds in Secondary Market:

X Maturity
718% GS 2037 2205 9977 9958 9962 Issuer ‘c°”'°°“ Yield ‘ LTP Volume ‘ Date
RECLTD = 846 483 117459 2727 24-Sep-28
710% GS2034 1345 9986 9970 9977
NHAI 76 5.06 113200 2625  11-Jan-31
737%GS2028 1335 10074 10066 10067 HUbco | 876 o 117000 1501 | 25.0ct.28
GOIFRB 2033 1150 10230 10210 10230 NABARD  7.64 5.09 1,135.00 1410 23-Mar-31
PFC 83 545 1,115.00 1214 01-Feb-27

Taxable Bonds in Secondary Market:

Issuer Coupon | Yield ‘ LTP Volume | Maturity Date
TATACAP 9.1 8.16 1,085.00 1,303 27-Sep-28
PCHFL 8.75 10.12 | 1,039.05 510 23-Jul-26
NHIT 7.9 7.82 304.3 1,581 24-Oct-35
CHOLAFIN 8.25 10.73 1,033.20 450 09-Jun-25
IIFL 10 12.77 944 471 24-Jun-28

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd.


https://twitter.com/GEPLCapital
https://www.youtube.com/user/gepl724
https://www.facebook.com/GEPLCapital/
http://www.geplcapital.com/
https://www.cnbc.com/quotes/US10Y/
https://www.cnbc.com/quotes/US2Y/
https://www.cnbc.com/2024/04/23/us-treasury-yields-investors-look-to-fresh-data.html
https://www.cnbc.com/2024/04/23/us-treasury-yields-investors-look-to-fresh-data.html

One Stop Investment Avenue

Morning Coffee 3,

NP i

™

+91 22 48934000

We, Research Analyst of GEPL Capital, hereby certify that all of the views expressed in this research report accurately reflect our views about the subject

issuer(s) or securities. We, also certify that no part of our compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation(s) or
view(s) in this report.

Disclosure :-

This document has been prepared by Research Department of GEPL Capital Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as GEPL) and this report is for personal information of the selected
recipient/s and does not construe to be any investment, recommendation, prospectus, offering circular or legal or taxation advice to you. This research report does not consti-
tute an offer, invitation or inducement to invest in securities or other investments and GEPL is not soliciting any action based upon it. This report is not for public distribution
and has been furnished to you solely for your general information and should not be reproduced or redistributed to any other person in any form. This report does not consti-
tute a personal recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Before acting on any advice or
recommendation in this material, investors should consider whether it is suitable for their particular circumstances and, if necessary, seek professional advice. The price and
value of the investments referred to in this material and the income from them may go down as well as up, and investors may realize losses on any investments. Past perfor-
mance is not a guide for future performance, future returns are not guaranteed and a loss of original capital may occur. GEPL makes no representation or warranty, express or
implied, as to, and does not accept any responsibility or liability or obligation with respect to, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of any information or update
information or opinions contained herein.

All investments including Future and Options are involving risks and investors should exercise prudence in making their investment decisions. The report should not be regard-
ed by the recipients as a substitute for the exercise of their own judgment. Any opinions expressed in this report are subject to change without notice and may differ or be
contrary to opinions expressed by other business areas or GEPL as a result of using different assumptions and criteria. Foreign currency rates of exchange may adversely affect
the value, price or income of any security or related instrument mentioned in this report.

The information contained in this report has been obtained from sources that are considered to be reliable. However, GEPL has not independently verified the accuracy or
completeness of the same. Neither GEPL nor any of its affiliates, its directors or its employees accepts any responsibility of whatsoever nature for the information, statements
and opinion given, made available or expressed herein or for any omission therein.

GEPL and its affiliates and/or their officers, directors and employees may have similar position in any securities mentioned in this document (or in any related investment) and
may from time to time add to or dispose of any such securities (or investment. GEPL specifically prohibits the redistribution of this material in whole or in part without the
written permission of GEPL and GEPL accepts no liability whatsoever for the actions of third parties in this regard. GEPL or its director or its research analysts or its associates or
his relatives and/or its affiliates and/or employees do not have actual/beneficial ownership of one per cent or more securities of the subject company at the end of the month
immediately preceding the date of publication of the research report.

Our sales people, traders, and other professionals or affiliates may provide oral or written market commentary or trading strategies to our clients that reflect opinions that are
contrary to the opinions expressed herein, and our proprietary trading and investing businesses may make investment decisions that are inconsistent with the recommenda-
tions expressed herein.

Disclaimers in respect of jurisdiction:

This report is not directed to, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdic-
tion where such Distribution, publication, reproduction, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or what would subject GEPL its affiliates to any registration or
licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. If this report is inadvertently send or has reached any individual the same may be ignored and brought to the attention of the
sender. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published for any purposes without prior written approval of GEPL.

Analyst Certification:

The views expressed in this research report reflect the personal views of the analyst(s) about the subject securities or issues. Compensation of our Research Analysts is not
based on any specific merchant banking, investment banking or brokerage service transactions. Research Analysts of this report have not received any compensation from the
companies mentioned in the report in the preceding twelve months. GEPL Capital Private Limited is a SEBI registered Research Analyst entity bearing SEBI Reg. No.
“INH000000087 " under SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations, 2014.

Reg. Office : D-21 Dhanraj Mahal, CSM Marg, Colaba, Mumbai 400 001 | Contact No +91 22 66182400 | CIN No.: U67120MH1997PTC11094
SEBI Reg.No. NSE/BSE/CURRENCY/F&O - INZ000168137

For more information visit us at: www.geplcapital.com | For research related queries email at research@geplcapital.com
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